

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10925 of 2015
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**

=====

**KANDLA PORT TRUST (NOW DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)
Versus
SANJAY JAGDISHBHAI BHATY**

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADVOCATE, WITH MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for
the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS G R VIJAYALAKSHMI(5047) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 09/12/2021
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.VORA)**

With consent, adjourned to 22.12.2021.

The appellant is permitted to file short synopsis on or
before 17.12.2021.

(S.H.VORA, J)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN