

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10925 of 2015**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**

=====
**KANDLA PORT TRUST (NOW DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)
Versus**

SANJAY JAGDISHBHAI BHATY
=====

Appearance:

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Senior Advocate with MR DHAVAL D
VYAS(3225) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS G R VIJAYALAKSHMI(5047) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

Order in LPA

Admit. Ms.G.R. Vijayalakshmi, learned advocate
waives service of admission on behalf of the
respondent.

Order in CA

Rule returnable on 13.01.2022.

Ms.G.R.Vijayalakshmi, learned advocate waives
service of admission on behalf of the respondent.

(R.M.CHHAYA,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

KAUSHIK J. RATHOD