

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10925 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**=====
**KANDLA PORT TRUST (NOW DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)****Versus****SANJAY JAGDISHBHAI BHATY**
=====**Appearance:****M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 20/11/2024****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned advocate Ms. Aditi S.Raol has submitted that she would not be appearing on behalf of the respondent, and accordingly she has filed a note before the registry and the respondent – Sanjay Jagdishbhai Bhaty is already informed through E-mail.

Registry shall issue **Notice** to the respondent, returnable on **13.01.2025**. Registry shall delete the name of learned advocate Ms. Aditi S.Raol from the cause title.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)****(GITA GOPI,J)**