

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10925 of 2015  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021  
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**

=====

**KANDLA PORT TRUST (NOW DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)**

**Versus**

**SANJAY JAGDISHBHAI BHATY**

=====

**Appearance:**

**M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Appellant(s) No. 1**

**ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 18/02/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Though the fresh notice of rule of service is served on the respondent on 17.12.2024, no one has chosen to enter the appearance on behalf of the respondent As a last chance, S.O. to 18.03.2025.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

Maulik