

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10925 of 2015

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1077 of 2021**

=====

KANDLA PORT TRUST (NOW DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)

Versus

SANJAY JAGDISHBHAI BHATY

=====

Appearance:

M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 18/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, the respondent-Sanjay Jagdishbhai Bhaty is present. He requests for some time either to appear as a party-in-person or to engage any advocate from the Legal-Aid Authority.

On his request, the matter is ordered to be listed on **30.04.2025**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)